
  

 

 

Sprint Nextel 
6450 Sprint Parkway  
KSOPHN0314-3B258 
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 
Office: (913) 315-9351  Fax: (913) 315-0763 
 

Shelia Sharp 
State Tariff Analyst 
E-Mail: Shelia.Sharp@sprint.com 

 
 

February 22, 2006 
 
 
 
Ms. Beth Salak 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attn: Tariff Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
 
RE: TI793 
 
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2.  
This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of February 24, 2006. Sprint’s tariffs 
are available on it’s website at www.sprint.com/tariffs. 
 

2nd Revised Sheet 1 
5th Revised Sheet 68 

  

6th Revised Sheet 69   
1st Revised Sheet 114.3.0.51 
Original Sheet 114.3.0.52 
7th Revised Sheet 277 
4th Revised Sheet 295 
1st Revised Sheet 316 
 

  

This filing introduces the Starwood Properties Dollar Refresh Prepaid Phone Card and the 
Sprint LTD Monthly Automatic Recharge Card and updates the Title Sheet to reflect the 
Company’s correct location.   
 
This filing also extends the Sprint Solutions Unlimited Market Test – Option 1, the Sprint 
Solutions Unlimited Market Test – Option 2, the Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion II, 
the Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion II, and the Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate 
Rate Cap Promotion. 
  
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested.  If 
you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.  
 
 
 Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 Shelia Sharp 
 
Enclosures 
FL 06-03 
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02-22-06 State Tariffs 02-24-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
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Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 
Limited Partnership 2nd Revised Sheet 1 
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 1 
 

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P. 
 

of 
 

 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS (T) 
 
 
 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for furnishing of Services within Florida 
 

Florida P.S.C. No. 2 
 
 
 
This tariff contains the regulations and rates applicable for the furnishing of intercity  
telecommunications services provided by Sprint Communications Company, L.P. ("Carrier") 
within the State of Florida in conjunction with the Carrier's interstate telecommunications 
services originating and terminating in Florida.  This tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service 
Commission-Communications Department, Tallahassee. 
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  

 
 
.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued) 
 
 .6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
  .9 Prepaid Calling Card Services (Continued) 
 
   .2 ATM Prepaid Calling Card Service *  
 

Sprint will offer prepaid calling card service to be purchased through the 
function keys of ATM's (Automated Teller Machines).  ATM screens from 
which this service is available will be programmed to offer $10, $20, and $50 
long distance vouchers. Customers will be able to request the vouchers just 
as they request cash or account information.  The ATM will debit the 
customer's account for the purchase amount. Once a denomination is 
selected, the ATM will print out two receipts: the first will include the 
transaction information and the second will include the 800 access number, 
the customer's PIN and the expiration date.  The customer will use the 800 
number for access from touch tone phones.  A flat per-minute rate will be 
charged.  The per-minute cost of a call will be deducted on a real-time basis.  
The customer will be notified in advance of the exhaustion of the prepaid 
service.  The following types of calls may not be completed with the ATM 
Prepaid Calling Card Service: calls to 700, 800, and 900 numbers, calls to 
Directory Assistance, Operator Assisted calls, calls requiring time and/or 
charges.  This service is an add-on to Sprint's interstate ATM Prepaid Calling 
Card Service contained in Sprint's interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions 
at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.  Rates are set forth in Section 6.6.9.3.  

 
   .3 Sprint LTD Monthly Automatic Recharge Card Service (N) 
 

Sprint LTD will offer Monthly Automatic Recharge Cards.  The Prepaid 
Calling Card Services terms and conditions preceding apply in addition to the 
following. To be eligible for this card a customer must be a Sprint LTD 
customer and subscribe to a Sprint Communications, L.P. or a Sprint Long 
Distance, Inc. long distance service.   As long as the customer remains 
subscribed to Sprint LTD and to a Sprint Communications Company, L.P. or 
a Sprint Long Distance, Inc. long distance service, the Sprint LTD Monthly 
Automatic Recharge Card will be recharged automatically each month with 
$10.00.  If a customer cancels either Sprint LTD or Sprint Communications 
Company L.P. or Sprint Long Distance, Inc. long distance service, the 
customer will no longer receive the automatic card refresh.  The customer  
will have 90 days to use any remaining amount left on the card. (N) 

 
* Effective September 28, 2001, ATM Prepaid Calling Card Service will no longer be available to   
 new customers.  
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
 
 
.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued) 
 
 .6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
  .9 Prepaid Calling Card Services (Continued) (N) 
 
  .4 Starwood Properties Dollar Refresh Prepaid Phone Card 
 

The Company will offer prepaid calling cards through Starwood Properties 
hotels.  When a customer receives a Starwood Properties Dollar Refresh 
Prepaid Phone Card the customer must call the toll free number on the card 
to initially purchase between $10 and $100 to activate the card.  This card 
has a “refresh” feature whereby the customer may purchase additional dollar 
increments by calling the toll free number on the back of the card.  The 
customer must pay with a major credit card.  The dollar amount will be 
added to the card once the credit card has been verified.  Only one purchase 
is permitted within a 24 hour period (12:01 a.m. to midnight) and that single 
purchase can range between $10 and $100. Calls placed from a rotary phone 
will default to a speech recognition utility for call dialing only.  Rates are  
set forth in rate section 6.6.9. (N) 

 
  .10 Residential Toll Free Service* 
 

Residential Toll Free Service is a flat-rated, inward calling service for residential 
customers which allows calls to be terminated over the subscriber’s residential 
phone line.  The subscriber does not need to change phone numbers or add 
additional lines.  Residential Toll Free Service is available to Sprint Worldwide 
General International Calling Plan subscribers, The Most II subscribers, or on a 
stand-alone basis to customers who have not selected Sprint as their primary 
interexchange carrier.  This service is an add-on to Sprint’s interstate service 
offering.  Rates and charges are set forth in Section 6.6.10. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* As of June 11, 1999, Residential Toll Free Service will no longer be available to new customers. 
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
.6 RATES (Continued) 
 
 .6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
  .9 Prepaid Calling Card Services (Continued) 
 

.121 Sprint/Obilio Post-Call Surcharge Prepaid Phone Card International 
 

This card is available in the dollar-based increments as shown below.  This 
card is not eligible for refresh. 

 
Dollar Increment Rate Per Minute 

$ 5.00 $.0067 
 

The total cost of a call is based on the number of minutes of the call 
multiplied by the rate per minute plus the Post-Call Surcharge.   

 
.1 Payphone Surcharge  
 
 Per Call $.89 
 
.2 Post-Call Surcharge 
 
 Per Call $.99 
 
.3 Directory Assistance 
 

   Per Call $1.25 
 

.122 Sprint LTD Monthly Automatic Recharge Card (N) 
 

The per-minute rate listed applies 24 hours a day, seven days a week and is 
available in the dollar-based increment as shown below. 

 
 

Dollar Increment 
 

Rate Per Minute 
Refresh 

Rate Per Minute 
 

$10.00 $0.10 $0.10 
 

.1 Payphone Surcharge  
 

   Per Call $1.25 (N) 
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
.6 RATES (Continued) 
 
 .6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
  .9 Prepaid Calling Card Services (Continued) 
 

.123 Starwood Properties Dollar Refresh Prepaid Phone Card (N) 
 

The per-minute rates listed below apply 24 hours a day, seven days a week. 
 

 
Dollar Amount 

 
Rate Per Minute 

Refresh 
Rate Per Minute 

 

   
$10.00 - $100.00 $0.049 $0.049 

 
.1 Payphone Surcharge $1.25 (N) 
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued) 

 
Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion II 
 
New and existing business customers who subscribe to a Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint 
Voice VPN Solutions 1-year, 2-year, or 3-year term agreement, will receive a 10 percent 
discount on Intrastate voice service usage. 
 
Customers enrolling in a term agreement will receive this promotional rate for the duration 
of the term.  This promotion is available for enrollment through September 30, 2006.  The  (C) 
customer's initial switched locations must be activated by October 31, 2006 and initial  | 
dedicated locations must be activated by December 31, 2006. (C) 
 
The discount, in this promotion, is offered in lieu of standard tariff rates and discounts.  
This promotion may be used for commercial use only.  This promotion is available at the 
customer's associated locations only.  New customer locations added after the enrollment 
period has expired are not eligible for the promotion.  Each customer location will 
receive the discount for the duration of the term agreement committed to for that location 
under this promotion.  
 
Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion II 
 
New and existing business customers who subscribe to a Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint 
Voice VPN Solutions 1-year, 2-year, or 3-year term agreement, with at least 10 percent 
of the Customer's Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint Voice VPN Solutions usage consisting  
of domestic Interstate usage, will receive a 20 percent discount on Intrastate voice service 
usage. 
 
Customers enrolling in a term agreement will receive this promotional rate for the duration 
of the term.  This promotion is available for enrollment through September 30, 2006.  The  (C) 
customer's initial switched locations must be activated by October 31, 2006 and initial  | 
dedicated locations must be activated by December 31, 2006. (C) 
 
The discount, in this promotion, is offered in lieu of standard tariff rates and discounts.  
This promotion may be used for commercial use only.  This promotion is available at the 
customer's associated locations only.  New customer locations added after the enrollment 
period has expired are not eligible for the promotion.  Each customer location will 
receive the discount for the duration of the term agreement committed to for that location 
under this promotion. 
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued) 

 
Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate Rate Cap Promotion 

 
Beginning April 1, 2004, the Company will offer this promotion to new and existing   
customers that meet one of the following requirements: (1) new customers with at least a 
1-year term of a Sprint Voice Solutions or (2) existing customers executing renewals of a 
Sprint Voice Solutions term agreement.  The Company will cap the current tariff rates   
for Sprint Voice Solutions intrastate (interlata/intralata), switched and dedicated 
outbound and inbound service for the length of the customer’s term agreement.  These 
rates will be exempt from any rate increase(s) during the term of the agreement.  If Sprint 
Voice Solutions rates decrease, the customer will receive the lower rate on the first 
invoice after the effective date of the rate change.  This promotion does not apply to any 
other charges or fees, including, but not limited to, local access charges, switched data 
usage, FŌNCARD, features, taxes, rates or surcharges to recover amounts that it is 
required by governmental or quasi-governmental authorities to collect on their behalf or 
to pay to others in support of statutory or regulatory programs, plus amounts to recover 
the administrative costs associated with such charges or programs.  The customer may 
add associated locations at any time during the term commitment period.  All usage from 
customer associated locations that are subsequently added will be exempt from any rate 
increases for the duration of the term commitment period. 

 
The customer’s initial switched locations must be activated by October 31, 2006 and  (C) 
its initial dedicated locations must be activated by December 31, 2006 to qualify for the (C) 
rate cap promotion.  This promotion may be used for commercial use only.  This  
promotion will be available until September 30, 2006, unless sooner changed or cancelled (C) 
by the Company.  
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INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 
 
.7 PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS (Continued) 
 

Sprint Solutions Unlimited Market Test- Option 1 
 

Beginning January 2, 2006, Sprint LTD residence customers who subscribe to Sprint 
Solutions Unlimited-Option 1 may be eligible for a discounted intrastate monthly 
recurring charge. To be eligible, customers must (1) be contacted by the Company or 
contact the Company and request this promotion, and (2) subscribe to Sprint Solutions 
Unlimited-Option 1 and a Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions Residence Package with 
additional services as specified following:  
 
(a) Personal Solutions II with Voicemail and LineGuard;  
 
(b)  Clear Solutions with Voicemail and LineGuard;   
 
(c)  Core Solution with Voicemail, LineGuard and CPE Warranty Plus; or 
 
(d)  Core Solution Plus with 2 of the following services: Voicemail, LineGuard and 

CPE Warranty Plus. 
 
Eligible customers will pay a $5.00 intrastate monthly recurring charge in lieu of the 
prevailing tariffed rate for as long as they retain all of the qualifying services.  Customers 
who discontinue any or all of the qualifying services will no longer be eligible for the 
discount and will revert to the tariffed rate for Option 1 if the remaining services to which 
they are subscribed render them eligible for that option. Otherwise, customers will be 
switched, upon notice, to Option 2 if the services to which they are subscribed render 
them eligible, or to Option 3. Customers may subscribe to this promotion through  
May 31, 2006, unless it is sooner changed or canceled by the Company.  Company  (C) 
employees are not eligible for this promotion.  
 
Sprint Solutions Unlimited Market Test- Option 2 

 
Beginning January 2, 2006, Sprint LTD residence customers who subscribe to Sprint 
Solutions Unlimited-Option 2 may be eligible for a discounted intrastate monthly 
recurring charge. To be eligible, customers must (1) be contacted by the Company or 
contact the Company and request this promotion, and (2) subscribe to Sprint Home II 
Solution with one of the following services:   LineGuard, Voicemail, Sprint Privacy ID, 
or CPE Warranty Plus.  Eligible customers will pay a $5.00 intrastate monthly recurring 
charge in lieu of the prevailing tariffed rate for as long as they retain all of the qualifying 
services. Customers who discontinue any or all of the qualifying services will no longer 
be eligible for the discount and will revert to the tariffed rate for Option 2 if the 
remaining services to which they are subscribed render them eligible for that option.  
Otherwise customers will be switched, upon notice, to Option 3. Customers may 
subscribe to this promotion through May 31, 2006, unless it is sooner changed or  (C) 
canceled by the Company. Company employees are not eligible for this promotion.  
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